Issuance Law and its respective regulations. 

Type of Public Offering 

of Digital Assets 

Digital Asset Public Offering of Income 

Maximum Amount of 

the Issuance 

The Income Token Offering (the "Offering") will have a maximum authorized total amount of 

up to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000 USDT), a digital asset 

used as the subscription and settlement unit for this Offering. 

For accounting purposes, investors must convert the amount to define its equivalence in US 

dollars at the conversion factor in effect at the time of purchase of the tokens or at the time

[...]

The economic return derived from the Income Token will be conditioned exclusively on the 

terms of the underlying contractual instrument (e.g., a SAFE) and the occurrence of the 

corporate events defined in that instrument. 

Maximum Number of 

Tokens to be Issued 

The maximum number of Income Tokens to be issued will be FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 

(48,000), calculated based on the total authorized amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000 USDT), divided by the unit issue value of TWENTY-FIVE 

USDT (25 USDT) per token. 

Ownership of an Income Tokens confers a proportional right to the 

set of economic rights related to the underlying instrument, without implying an obligation of 

individual return or redemption for its unit value.

[...]

purpose of entering into a Simple Agreement for Future Equity ("SAFE"). 

The Issuance is part of an economic rights tokenization structure, in which the THKN1 Income Tokens represent 

the economic rights derived from the SAFE entered into by the Issuer with the Company, for a maximum 

authorized amount of up to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND USDT (1,200,000 USDT). 

Income Tokens grant their holders economic rights conditional upon the occurrence of Equity Financing, a 

Liquidity Event, or a Dissolution Event, as set forth in the SAFE. In such cases, the proceeds received by the 

Issuer will be distributed proportionally among the token holders, according to their participation.

[...]

indirect and contingent economic exposure to the value and performance of MIO3 Holdings Limited, whose 

operational development is mainly carried out through the technology platform operated by its operating 

subsidiary. The SAFE subscribed by the Issuer is structured with a maximum post-money valuation cap of 

US$25,000,000.00 (twenty-five million United States dollars), which allows for a more accurate calculation of its 

potential future economic participation in the Company's capital and reduces the methodological uncertainty 

associated with typical pre-money valuations in early stages.

[...]

additional SAFE agreements following the issuance of the income tokens by the issuer Tokenización SAFE 1, 

S.A.S. de C.V., as part of future financing rounds tentatively planned for 2026, for aggregate amounts that, if 

materialized, could amount to approximately US$4,200,000 (four million two hundred thousand United States 

dollars) and for the year 2027 for aggregate amounts that, if materialized, could reach approximately 

US$7,000,000 (seven million United States dollars), subject to market conditions, corporate approvals, and 

effective negotiation with potential investors.